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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/10 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 18.7.85 

No. 121 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the•• Port of l~dgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 18.7.85. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 

the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

13.03.039 

21.07 .018 

29.05.001 

29.06.009 

29.07.009 

30. 31. 031 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

32.03.005 

32.13.009 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Description of Goods 

Diagum at 20 
Diagum at 200 (dispersible/delayed swelling) 
(Depolymerized galactomannans) 

Orotate vitamin & mineral formulations in bulk 
i.e. in other than in retail packs, for 
subsequent tableting, coating and packaging in 
New Zealand 

Menthol 

Prevento! On Extra 
(Sodium-2-phenyl phenolate, chemically pure 
minimum content of 2-phenyl phenol: 61.5%) 

Sodium Pentachlorophenolate 
(Sodium salt of a chlorophenol) 

Clavulox Palatable Drops 

Eldisine Ampoules 5 mg 

Hetrazan 

Intropin injection 

Seconal Sodium 100 mg 

Baychrome F, an organically masked chrome tanning 
material which gives particulary fine-grained 
and very soft leathers, it is used principally 
for the tannage of calf skins, high quality sheep 
and goat skins and full grain cattle hides for all 
types of nappa leather 

Metallic scratch off inks for use in the printing 
industry 

Alcolec H52 

Ampholak: X30, XC0-30, XC0-35, XCG/1, XCG/3, 
XCE, QTE, YCE 

Cetiol HE 

Cocamidopropyl dimethylamine oxide 

Dimanin A. on condition that it is for use in the 
horticultural field for the control of algae and 
fungi, in glass houses, on soil surfaces, in 
seedling boxes, in earthenware trays and in 
trickle irrigation systems 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Bayer New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 38 405 
PETONE 

Philip Clark Ltd 
PO Box 2155 
AUCKLAND 

Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 

Bayer New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 38 405 
PETONE 

Bayer New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 38 405 
PETONE 

Beecham Research Lab 
17 Allright Place 
Mt We 11 i ngton 
AUCKLAND 

Eli Lilly (NZ) & Co 
PO Box 23 398 
PAPATOETOE 

Cyanamid of NZ Ltd 
Private Bag 
PAPAKURA 

Pacific Pharmaceuticals Ltd 
PO Box 11 183 
AUCKLAND 

Eli Lilly & Co Ltd 
PO Box 23 398 
PAPATOETOE 

Bayer New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 38 405 
PETONE 

Morrison Printing Inks 
PO Box 1767 
AUCKLAND 

Eli Lilly & Co Ltd 
PO Box 23 398 
PAPATOETOE 

BP Chemicals NZ Ltd 
PO Box 892 
WELLINGTON 

Eli Lilly & Co Ltd 
PO Box 23 398 
PAPATOETOE 

Eli Lilly & Co Ltd 
PO Box 23 398 
PAPATOETOE 

Bayer New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 38 405 
PETONE 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

26 

25 

25 

25 

25 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. •category 
Ref. of 
No. Appn. 

ON 461630J CA 

AK 401117B A 

ON 466431G CA 

ON 461632E CA 

ON 461633C CA 

WN 430196 A 

WN 430203 A 

WN 430197 A 

WN 101311E NA 

WN 430205 A 

ON 461635K CA 

AK 4010520 A 

ON 461642B CA 

WN 420566 A 

ON 461643L CA 

ON 461637F CA 

ON 461641D CA 


