TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/10 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 18.7.85

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 18.7.85. All submissions must include:
 - the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; the Tariff item; the Port; and Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:

 - the range of alternative goods made locally; the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); present and potential output; details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
13.03.039	Diagum at 20 Diagum at 20D (dispersible/delayed swelling) (Depolymerized galactomannans)	Bayer New Zealand Ltd PO Box 38 405 PETONE	15	DN 461630J	CA
21.07.018	Orotate vitamin & mineral formulations in bulk i.e. in other than in retail packs, for subsequent tableting, coating and packaging in New Zealand	Philip Clark Ltd PO Box 2155 AUCKLAND	15	AK 401117B	A
29.05.001	Nenthol .	Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Ltd PO Box 8886 AUCKLAND	15	DN 466431G	CA
29.06.009	Preventol On Extra (Sodium-2-phenyl phenolate, chemically pure minimum content of 2-phenyl phenol: 61.5%)	Bayer New Zealand Ltd PO Box 38 405 PETONE	15	DN 461632E	CA
29.07.009	Sodium Pentachlorophenolate (Sodium salt of a chlorophenol)	Bayer New Zealand Ltd PO Box 38 405 PETONE	15	DN 461633C	CA
30.31.031	Clavulox Palatable Drops	Beecham Research Lab 17 Allright Place Nt Wellington AUCKLAND	26	WN 430196	A
30.03.039	Eldisine Ampoules 5 mg	Eli Lilly (NZ) & Co PO Box 23 398 PAPATOETOE	25	WN 430203	A
30.03.039	Hetrazan	Cyanamid of NZ Ltd Private Bag PAPAKURA	25	WN 430197	A
30.03.039	Intropin injection	Pacific Pharmaceuticals Ltd PO Box 11 183 AUCKLAND	25	WN 101311E	WA
30.03.039	Seconal Sodium 100 mg	Eli Lilly & Co Ltd PO Box 23 398 PAPATOETOE	25	WN 430205	A
32.03.005	Baychrome F, an organically masked chrome tanning material which gives particulary fine-grained and very soft leathers, it is used principally for the tannage of calf skins, high quality sheep and goat skins and full grain cattle hides for all types of nappa leather	PO Box 38 405 PETONE	15	DN 461635K	CA
32.13.009	Metallic scratch off inks for use in the printing industry	Morrison Printing Inks PO Box 1767 AUCKLAND	15	AK: 401052D	A
34.02.000	Alcolec H52	Eli Lilly & Co Ltd PO Box 23 398 PAPATOETOE	15	DN 461642B	CA
34.02.000	Ampholak: X30, XCO-30, XCO-35, XCG/1, XCG/3, XCE, QTE, YCE	BP Chemicals NZ Ltd PO Box 892 WELLINGTON	15	WN 420566	A
34.02.000	Cetiol HE	Eli Lilly & Co Ltd PO Box 23 398 PAPATOETOE	15	DN 461643L	CA
34.02.000	Cocamidopropyl dimethylamine oxide	Eli Lilly & Co Ltd PO Box 23 398 PAPATOETOE	15	DN 461637F	CA
34.02.000	Dimanin A, on condition that it is for use in the horticultural field for the control of algae and fungi, in glass houses, on soil surfaces, in seedling boxes, in earthenware trays and in trickle irrigation systems	Bayer New Zealand Ltd PO Box 38 405 PETONE	15	DN 461641D	CA